)P \$320.00 492175(

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., successor by merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank	05/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Springs Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 North White Street	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29715	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4921756	
Patent Number:	5091243	
Patent Number:	4994317	
Patent Number:	5540980	
Patent Number:	4996099	
Patent Number:	4927698	
Patent Number:	4860530	
Patent Number:	4958485	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0992

500272291

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3053		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	397168-600010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Regions Springs Industries Chase Patent Release#page1.tif source=Regions Springs Industries Chase Patent Release#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0993

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Pursuant to this Release of Security Interests in Patents (this "Release"), JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., successor by merger to the Chase Manhattan Bank, and its respective agents and assigns (hereinafter "Secured Party"), hereby forever releases and discharges any claim of title, lien on the title and security interest held on patents owned by Springs Industries, Inc., success by merger of Springs Licensing Group, Inc., its affiliates, parent companies, subsidiaries or assigns (collectively, the "Trademarks") as listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

Secured Party acknowledges that any agreements giving rise to the security interests in the Patents have been satisfied or otherwise terminated such that no obligation to Secured Party regarding the Patents remain.

This Release contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto and supersedes all prior agreements, either oral or in writing, with respect to the subject matter hereto. If any provision of this Release shall be held for any reason to be unenforceable, the remainder of the Release shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect. The terms of this Release are contractual and not a mere recital. This Release shall be construed and enforced in the accordance with the laws of New York.

Signed this 6th day of May, 2007.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

Name:

RANDOLPH CATES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Title:

Schedule A

Patent	Registration No.	Registration Date
Fire resistant balanced fine		
corespun yarn and fabric formed		
thereof	4921756	05/01/1990
Fire-barrier fabric	5091243	02/25/1992
Flame durable fire barrier fabric	4994317	02/19/1991
Fire resistant fabric made of		
balanced fine corespun yarn	5540980	07/30/1996
Fire-resistant fabric	4996099	02/26/1991
Pucker and shrink resistant flame		,
retardant fabric formed of corespun		
yaın	4927698	05/22/1990
Corespun yarn friction spinning		
apparatus and method	4860530	08/29/1989
Corespun yarn for fire resistant		
safety apparel	4958485	09/25/1990

0045432

RECORDED: 05/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0995